POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-10872/2023/DR(1)

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.06-03-2023

DO No. 141/2023/DR

- Sub : Police Estt-Inter district transfer (KCP to KCP) of Police Personnel to Kannur District - relieving of Smt. Srijina Raghavan, CPO 10006- orders issued - reg
- Ref : DO No. 189/2023/KC dated 24.02.2023

Smt. Srijina Raghavan, CPO 10006, PEN.737980 of Kozhikode Rural is transferred and posted to Kerala Civil Police, Kannur District with immediate effect vide reference cited. This transfer is subject to the Rules and regulations issued by the Government regarding inter district transfer and the integration of Armed Reserve and General Executive Cadre.

Smt. Srijina Raghavan, CPO will be the junior most CPO in Kannur District as on the date of joining duty and her seniority in Kannur District will be reckoned only from that date of joining duty in the unit.

She is relieved on 06.03.2023 AN with direction to report before the District Police Chief, Kannur City. As the inter district transfer is on her request, she is not eligible for TA/DA and joining time.

a.C.

06-03-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual.

Copy To : District Police Chief , Kannur City for information and necessary action. Addl.SP , AA , Manager , All JSs , FCS , Cashiers , SA , HC , CA to DPC and all sections in DPO for information. DO File.



